Checklist Item #1	Application for Approva Benefits Under MPRA	al of a Suspension of
Iron Workers Local 17 Pens	sion Fund	EIN: 51-0161467 Plan No.: 001
Does the application include an original signature of the Plan Sponsor or an authorized representative of the Plan Sponsor? See Section 2.01.	A letter which includes the Board of Trustees is attac	5



Iron Workers Local 17 Fringe Benefit Funds, Inc.

INSURANCE PLAN . PENSION FUND . ANNUITY FUND

 Mailing Address: P.O. BOX 6327
 CLEVELAND, OHIO 44101-1327

 3250 EUCLID AVENUE - ROOM 150
 CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

 PHONE: 216/241-1086
 TOLL FREE: 1-800-788-8406
 FAX: 216/241-2904

To be Submitted: December 23, 2015

Electronic Submission to <u>www.treasury.gov/mpra</u> The Honorable Jacob J. Lew Secretary of the Treasury Department of the Treasury 1500 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Washington DC 20220

Re: <u>Iron Workers Local 17 Pension Fund – Application for Suspension of Benefits under the</u> <u>Multiemployer Pension Relief Act of 2014</u>

Dear Secretary Lew:

Respectfully Submitted By:

The Board of Trustees for the Iron Workers Local 17 Pension Fund as the Plan Sponsor, respectfully submit this application for approval of a proposed suspension of benefits pursuant to Internal Revenue Code Section 432(e)(9) and the Employee Retirement Income Security Act of 1976 Section 305(e)(9). The full Board also hereby designates its Chairman Trustees, Mr. Timothy McCarthy, as its Authorized Representative Trustee for purposes of executing all documents necessary for this application.

Signed December 21, 2015	
Treasury	Redacted by the U.S. Department of the Treasury
Timothy McCarthy	Gary Knopf
Redacted by the U.S. Department of the Treasury Richard Jordan	Redacted by the U.S. Department of the Treasury Chuck Fisher
Redacted by the U.S. Department of the Treasury	Redacted by the U.S. Department of the Treasury
James Cusick 12-22-2015	Timothy Lin 12-22-2015
V	